transfer of the existing embedded business from TS Americas to EM Americas which occurred in the first quarter of
fiscal 2011 in conjunction with the Bell acquisition so that substantially all embedded business in the Americas resides
in the EM operating group.

19

Edgar Filing: AVNET INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

Pro forma
Year-Year Pro forma Year-Year

Q3-Fiscal
�11 Q3-Fiscal �10

%
Change Q3-Fiscal �10

%
Change

(Dollars in thousands)
Avnet, Inc. $ 6,672,404 $ 4,756,786 40.3% $ 5,744,081 16.2%
EM 3,925,236 2,886,547 36.0 3,317,806 18.3
TS 2,747,168 1,870,239 46.9 2,426,275 13.2
EM
Americas $ 1,316,244 $ 897,390 46.7% $ 1,183,095 11.3%
EMEA 1,328,541 1,019,677 30.3 1,019,677 30.3
Asia 1,280,451 969,480 32.1 1,115,034 14.8
TS
Americas $ 1,506,590 $ 1,084,923 38.9% $ 1,251,452 20.4%
EMEA 846,953 531,023 59.5 872,055 (2.9)
Asia 393,625 254,293 54.8 302,768 30.0
Totals by Region
Americas $ 2,822,834 $ 1,982,313 42.4% $ 2,434,547 15.9%
EMEA 2,175,494 1,550,700 40.3 1,891,732 15.0
Asia 1,674,076 1,223,773 36.8 1,417,802 18.1
The following tables present the reconciliation of the reported sales to pro forma sales for third quarter of fiscal 2010.

Acquisition / Transfer of
As Divested TS Business Pro forma

Q3 Fiscal 2010 Reported Sales (1) to EM Sales
(Thousands)

Avnet, Inc. $ 4,756,786 $ 987,295 $ � $ 5,744,081
EM 2,886,547 333,983 97,276 3,317,806
TS 1,870,239 653,312 (97,276) 2,426,275
EM
Americas $ 897,390 $ 188,429 $ 97,276 $ 1,183,095
EMEA 1,019,677 � � 1,019,677
Asia 969,480 145,554 � 1,115,034
TS
Americas $ 1,084,923 $ 263,805 $ (97,276) $ 1,251,452
EMEA 531,023 341,032 � 872,055
Asia 254,293 48,475 � 302,768

(1) Includes the following acquisitions:
Bell Microproducts acquired July 2010 in the EM Americas, TS Americas and TS EMEA regions
Tallard Technologies acquired July 2010 in the TS Americas region
Unidux acquired July 2010 in the EM Asia region

Edgar Filing: AVNET INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 33